

Birth in IFSC

and ensure that the net worth does not fall below the prescribed threshold.

With regard to net worth, the clearing corporation has to submit a certificate signed by its managing director within 15 days from the end of every quarter. "The first such submission shall be made applicable for the April 2019-June 2019 quarter," Sebi said.

However, in case the net worth of clearing corporation falls below the prescribed threshold, it shall be informed to the regulator along with the reasons and the measures the clearing corporation intends to adopt in order to re-attain the prescribed net worth, it added.

1000-mark

Bank, Sun Pharma, HCL Tech, Bajaj Finance L&T and ITC were the other gainers, rising up to 3.05%.

On the other hand, Tata Motors, Bajaj Auto, Maruti, Bharti Airtel, Coal India, M&M and Vedanta fell up to 2.84%.

Hero MotoCorp and Yes Bank ended up to 0.51% lower ahead of their quarterly earnings.

"Falling crude prices and rising rupee helped sentiments on the street. Chinese stocks fell on Friday, posting their sharpest weekly fall since October 2018, as investors feared that China may not continue its stimulus measures amid signs of economic stabilisation.

Tata Steel shares zoom over 7% after Q4 results

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, April 26

SHARES OF TATA Steel jumped over 7% on Friday after the company's consolidated income rose in the March quarter.

The scrip advanced 6.67% to close at ₹545 on the BSE. During the day, it zoomed 7.26% to ₹548.

At the NSE, shares climbed 7.18% to close at ₹547.45. The scrip was the biggest gainer among the front-lines on both the key indices during the day.

In terms of volume, 19.74 lakh shares were traded on the BSE during the day, while over three crore shares were traded on the NSE.

The company's market valuation rose by ₹933.49 crore to ₹62,451.49 crore on the BSE.

"Tata Steel's January-March 2019 EBITDA of ₹75.1 billion (up 16% YoY) surpassed consensus driven by Tata Steel Europe," Edelweiss Research



said in a report.

The company announced its January-March earnings post market hours Thursday.

Its consolidated income rose to ₹42,913.73 crore in the reporting quarter from ₹33,983.74 crore a year ago.

However, it reported a sharp 84.37% fall in consolidated net income at ₹2,295.25 crore for the three months to March due to high base last year.

The company had booked a net income of ₹14,688.02 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal, the company said.

Axis Bank gains 3% post Q4 results

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, April 26

AXIS BANK SHARES gained nearly 3% on Friday after the company reported a net profit of ₹1,505 crore for the March quarter of 2018-19, driven by a significant decline in provisioning and higher interest income.

The scrip rose 2.61% to close at ₹760.20 on the BSE. During the day, it jumped 3.25% to ₹765. Shares of the company closed at ₹757.40, 2.23% higher on the NSE.

On the traded volume front, 15.26 lakh shares were traded on the BSE and over two crore shares on the NSE during the day. "Axis Bank reported strong Q4 FY'19 results, with higher-than-expected profits of ₹15 billion," a report by Emkay Global Financial Services said. The lender announced its earnings for the March quarter post market trading hours on Thursday.

APM TERMINALS Lifting Global Trade.

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2 via Rajula Dist. Amreli Gujarat 365 560

CIN : L63010GJ1992PLC018106 **Tel :** 02794 302400 **Fax :** 02794 302413

Website : www.pipavav.com **Email :** investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ('the Company') will be held on Wednesday 15th May 2019, inter-alia, to consider Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the year ended 31st March 2019 and Recommend Final Dividend on the Equity Share Capital for the year ended 31st March 2019, for approval by the Members of the Company at its Annual General Meeting.

The details of the meeting are also available on the Company website www.pipavav.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Manish Agnihotri
Company Secretary

Date : 25th April 2019
Place: Mumbai

Mutual Fund

Escorts Mutual Fund)

ding, A. M. Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

ndum/2019

Key Information Memorandum of Quant Mutual Fund

quant®



Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited
 Registered & Corporate Office : 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road,
 Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
 • Toll Free No.: +91 8108622222, +91 22 40548002 • Email: mfservice@motilaloswal.com
 • CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186
 • Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com and www.mostshares.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM

Change in the composition of Fund Management structure

Investors are requested to take note of the change in the composition of fund management structure for the following Schemes of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF) with effect from May 17, 2019.

- Motilal Oswal Multicap 35 Fund (MOF35)
- Motilal Oswal Long Term Equity Fund (MOFLTE)
- Motilal Oswal Dynamic Fund (MOFDYANAMIC)
- Motilal Oswal Focused 25 Fund (MOF25)

Sr. No	Scheme Names	Existing Fund Management Structure	New Fund Management Structure
1	MOF35, MOFLTE, MOFDYANAMIC	Co-Fund Manager - Mr. Akash Singhania, Co-Fund Manager - Mr. Gautam Sinha Roy, Associate Fund Manager - Ms. Snigdha Sharma	Fund Manager - Mr. Akash Singhania
2	MOF25	Fund Manager - Mr. Siddharth Bothra, Co-Fund Manager - Mr. Gautam Sinha Roy	Fund Manager - Mr. Siddharth Bothra

Pursuant to the aforesaid change in fund management structure, the Company Sinha Roy and Ms. Snigdha Sharma cease to be the Key Management Personnel (KMP) of the Company w.e.f. May 17, 2019.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the aforementioned Schemes of MOMF. All other contents remain unchanged.

For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited
 (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 16, 2019
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.



801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI), SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND

1. ADDITION TO THE LIST OF OFFICIAL POINTS OF ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSACTIONS FOR THE FUND

Investors/Unit holders are advised to take note of the following additional Investor Service Centre of Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Registrar and Transfer Agents to the Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund) which will be the official point of acceptance of transactions for all the Schemes of the Fund with effect from, May 20, 2019:

Location	Address
Gandhinagar	Karvy Fintech Private Limited 123, First Floor, Megh Malhar Complex, Opp. Vijay Petrol Pump, Sector - 11, Gandhinagar - 382011 Landline: 02836 651296

2. RELOCATION OF INVESTOR SERVICE CENTRE

Investors/Unit holders are requested to take note of the following change in address of the Investor Service Center of Edelweiss Asset Management Limited, being an official point of acceptance of transactions for all the Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund") with effect from May 20, 2019:

Location	Existing Address	New Address
Lucknow	Edelweiss Asset Management Limited Cabin No. 102, A Small Store Trade Point, Ground Floor, Saran Chamber-1, 5-Park Road, Hazratgunj, Lucknow- 226001 Landline: 0522- 407 0679	Edelweiss Asset Management Limited 1st Floor, Halwasiya House, MG Road, Hazratganj, Lucknow- 226001 Landline: 0522-407 0679

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information/Scheme Information Documents / Key Information Memorandum of all the Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited
 (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 16, 2019
 Radhika Gupta
 Chief Executive Officer

For more information please contact:
 Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
 CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409
 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098
 Corporate Office : 801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098
 Tel No:- 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181,
 Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403 | Website: www.edelweissmf.com

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.



Extract of consolidated audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2019

(₹ in million except per share data)

Particulars	Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018	Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018
	Unaudited (Qtr) (Refer note 5)	Unaudited (Qtr) (Refer note 5)	Audited (YTD)	Audited (YTD)
Total income from operations (Refer Note 4)	5,885.22	5,602.78	24,627.01	23,111.68
Net profit for the quarter/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	805.38	788.58	4,137.41	4,884.60
Net profit for the quarter/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	805.38	788.58	4,137.41	4,884.60
Net profit for the quarter/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	544.58	570.91	2,738.41	3,239.70
Total comprehensive income for the quarter/year [Comprising profit (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) for the quarter/year]	549.29	646.39	2,753.44	3,312.53
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10/- each, fully paid) (Refer Note 3)	1,749.11	1,840.28	1,749.11	1,840.28
Other equity	-	-	16,520.23	17,450.62
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Refer Note 3)				
- Basic	3.11	3.10	15.32	17.61
- Diluted	3.11	3.10	15.31	17.58

Notes:
 1) The above results have been qualified by the Board of Directors and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 16, 2019. There are no qualifications in the report issued by the auditors.
 2) Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 (on Standalone basis):

Particulars	Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018	Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018
	Unaudited (Qtr) (Refer note 5)	Unaudited (Qtr) (Refer note 5)	Audited (YTD)	Audited (YTD)
Total income from operations (Refer Note 4)	5,885.18	5,602.78	24,626.97	23,111.61
Profit before tax for the quarter/year	805.59	791.02	4,138.16	4,889.18
Profit after tax for the quarter/year	544.94	573.63	2,739.31	3,244.56
Total comprehensive income for the quarter/year [Comprising profit (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) for the quarter/year]	549.65	649.11	2,754.34	3,317.39

- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and the Shareholders, the Company bought back 9,200,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹340/- per equity share aggregating to ₹3,128 million through the tender offer route. Consequently, 9,200,000 equity shares were extinguished on September 01, 2018.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Group has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' and applied the standard using full retrospective approach. Accordingly, comparative information has been restated by netting off 'Revenue from Operations' and 'Other Expenses', by ₹70.03 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and by ₹173.18 million for the year ended March 31, 2018. The adoption of this standard did not have any impact on profits, retained earnings and earnings per share of the Group presented for the comparative periods.
- The figures of March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019 quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2018 respectively, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 16, 2019, has declared an interim dividend of ₹8/- per equity share of face value of ₹10/- each. The same would be paid to all eligible shareholders as on the record date declared by the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.bhaskarnet.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Pawan Agarwal - Deputy Managing Director
 DIN: 00465092

D. B. Corp Ltd. - Registered office: Plot No.280, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad - 380051, Gujarat.
 Tel.: 022- 71577000 • Email: dbs@dbcorp.in • Website: www.bhaskarnet.com • CIN No: L22210GJ1995PLC047208

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Registered Office: Pipavav Port, At Post, Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli 365560
 CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 302400 Fax: 02794 302413, Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinpp@apmterminals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

(Amt. in Rs. Mn)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED	
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended	
	31/03/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,801.34	1,747.31	1,654.85	7,019.80	6,489.00	7,019.80	6,489.00	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	509.26	522.43	485.87	2,056.26	1,984.60	2,366.80	2,210.14	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	509.26	522.43	485.87	2,056.26	1,984.60	2,366.80	2,210.14	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	15,375.72	15,306.19	17,139.90	16,760.06	
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)								
Basic:	1.05	1.08	1.00	4.24	4.10	4.88	4.57	
Diluted:	1.05	1.08	1.00	4.24	4.10	4.88	4.57	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
 Keld Pedersen
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 15 May 2019



ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595
 Registered Office: Main Building, Arvind Limited Premises, Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025
 A MEMBER OF LALBAJI GROUP
 Website: www.arvindfashions.com • Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2019 Refer Note 7	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Refer Note 7	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6.09	1,260.08	1,159.44	4,647.99	4,231.34
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.09	15.02	26.79	12.88	11.57
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.09	15.02	26.79	12.88	11.57
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21.30	8.39	23.46	21.48	12.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.18	8.10	22.01	14.80	101.63
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	23.20	23.20	23.17	23.20	23.17
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	1,106.21	1,036.61
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) Basic : (Rs.) Diluted : (Rs.)	3.38	1.20	3.72	2.87	2.55
		3.11	1.17	3.63	2.81	2.48

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 which have been subjected to audit by the Auditors of the Company, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 16, 2019 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- W.e.f. April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 - "Revenue from contracts with customers" under the full retrospective approach. Accordingly, the comparatives have been adjusted to give the effect of Ind AS 115. The effect on revenue from contracts with customers under the full retrospective approach on the financial results.
- W.e.f. Oct 1, 2018, the Company has changed the useful life of certain Property, Plant & Equipment based upon the technical evaluation conducted by the management. Accordingly, change in useful life of the Property, Plant & Equipment is being applied prospectively in accordance with Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Had the Company continued with the previously assessed useful life of Property, Plant & Equipment, the charge for depreciation for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 would have been higher by Rs. 4.89 Crores and Rs 10.99 Crores respectively.
- The National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench vide its order dated October 26, 2018 has approved the scheme of arrangement for demerger of Branded Apparel undertaking of Arvind Limited to Arvind Fashions Limited with effect from November 30, 2018 (the appointed date). The Scheme became effective from the appointed date, 2018. Pursuant to the Scheme, all the assets, liabilities, income and expenses of the Branded Apparel undertaking has been transferred to the Company from the appointed date. To the extent current quarter and year end numbers are not comparable with previous periods presented.
- The Company's business activity falls within a single operating business segment of Branded Apparel (Garments and Accessories) through Retail and Departmental Store facilities.
- The figures of the last quarter for the current year and the previous year are balancing figures in respect of full financial year and year to date figures upto third quarter which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- During the year, the Company has allotted 2,98,911 (Previous year Nil) equity shares pursuant to exercise of stock options by employees.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.
- The Company has intimated the Stock Exchange to publish only Consolidated Financial Results and hence, the standalone financial results have not been published. However, the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 is available on Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019
Revenue	218.42	274.20	276.47	1,011.69
Profit before Tax	(1.97)	21.89	17.15	62.23
Profit after Tax	20.62	13.77	15.64	61.51
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of tax)	(0.89)	(0.08)	(0.57)	(1.42)
Other Comprehensive Income after tax	19.73	13.69	10.07	60.09

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Arvind Fashions Limited

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: May 16, 2019

Sd/-
 Suresh Jayaraman
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03033110

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company
 Registered Office : Udyog Bhavan, Tilak Road,
 Pune - 411 002.
 CIN : L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2019

(Rs.in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone results				Consolidated results	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2019 Audited	31-03-2018 Audited	31-03-2019 Audited	31-03-2018 Audited	31-03-2019 Audited	31-03-2018 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	7,619	6,220	22,482	19,534	33,727	27,973
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	559	500	1,242	923	406	733
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	559	500	1,242	923	406	733
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	363	325	874	656	31	500
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	362	324	872	665	123	545
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			9,244	8,796	8,934	9,266
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic	4.58	4.09	11.00	8.26	0.44	6.22
	(b) Diluted	4.58	4.09	11.00	8.26	0.44	6.22

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Total income from operations, include excise duty recovered wherever applicable, hence figures of total income from operations are not comparable.
- Effective April 1, 2018, Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" is applicable to group. Group is using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as on April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. Impact on opening retained earnings is Rs. 216 Million.
- Current year's consolidated results are not comparable with previous year's consolidated results, as current year's consolidated results include results of foreign subsidiaries for the period of 15 months ended March 2019 as against 12 months ended December 2017 in previous year.
- The Board has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.5 per equity share (125%) subject to approval of the shareholders.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Date : May 16, 2019
 Place : Pune

Sanjay C. Kirloskar
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN - 00007885

Tel: +91 20 2444 0770 • Fax: +91 20 2444 0156
 Email: kb@kbl.co.in • Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

બંગાળમાં ચૂંટણી પ્રચારનો અંત : હિંસા બાદથી નિર્ણય

વ્યાપક હિંસા ભડકી ઉઠ્યા બાદથી ચૂંટણી પંચ દ્વારા કઠોર નિર્ણય : ૧૯મી મેના દિવસે ૯ લોકસભા સીટ માટે વોટિંગ

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૬
પશ્ચિમ બંગાળમાં વ્યાપક હિંસા બાદ ચૂંટણી પ્રચારનો નિર્ધારિત સમય કરતા એક દિવસ પહેલા જ અંત આવી ગયો છે. નિર્ધારિત કાર્યક્રમ મુજબ ચૂંટણી પ્રચારનો અંત શુક્રવારે સાંજે પાંચ વાગે આવવાનો હતો પરંતુ હવે આજે મોડી રાતથી ચૂંટણી પ્રચારનો અંત આવી ગયો હતો. ચૂંટણી પંચ દ્વારા કઠોર કાર્યવાહી કરીને એક દિવસ પહેલા જ ચૂંટણી પ્રચારનો અંત કરી દીધો છે. બંગાળમાં લોકસભાની નવ સીટો ઉપર છેલ્લા તબક્કામાં ૧૯મીના દિવસે મતદાન થનાર છે. પ્રચારનો અંત આવી ગયા બાદ હવે કોઈ રાજકીય પક્ષ બંગાળમાં ચૂંટણી પ્રચાર કરી શકશે નહીં. ચૂંટણી પંચે સીઆઈટી એડીજી અને રાજ્યના પ્રધાન સચિવને પણ દૂર કરી દીધા છે. ચૂંટણી પંચે પોતાના આદેશમાં કહ્યું છે કે, બંગાળમાં છેલ્લા કેટલાક દિવસમાં બનેલી ઘટનાઓ અને

સેંસેક્સ ૩૭૩૯૩ની સપાટી ઉપર બંધ રહ્યો લેવાલી વચ્ચે સેંસેક્સ ૨૭૯ પોઈન્ટ સુધીને આખરે બંધ

બજાજ ફાઈનાન્સ, તાતા મોટર્સ, ઇન્ફોસીસ સહિત શેરમાં જોરદાર ઉછાળો : નિફ્ટીમાં પણ છેલ્લા કલાકમાં રિકવરી

મુંબઈ, તા. ૧૬
શેરબજારમાં આજે જોરદાર લેવાલીનો માહોલ છેલ્લા કલાકમાં જોવા મળ્યો હતો જેના લીધે શેરબજારમાં તેજનો માહોલ જામ્યો હતો. સેંસેક્સ અને નિફ્ટી બંને કારોબારના અંતે ઉલ્લેખનીય સુધારા સાથે બંધ રહ્યા હતા. બેંચમાર્ક સેંસેક્સ ૨૭૯ પોઈન્ટ ઉછળીને ૩૭૩૯૩ની સપાટીએ રહ્યો હતો. બજાજ ફાઈનાન્સ, તાતા મોટર્સ, ઇન્ફોસીસ, શેરમાં જોરદાર તેજ જામી હતી. ૩૦ શેર પેકીના ૨૧ શેરમાં તેજનો માહોલ રહ્યો હતો. આવી જ રીતે બ્રોડર નિફ્ટી ઇન્ડેક્સ ૧૦૦ પોઈન્ટ ઉછળીને ૧૧૨૫૦ની સપાટી મેળવી લેવામાં સફળ રહ્યો હતો. બ્રોડર નિફ્ટી ઇન્ડેક્સ ૧૧૨૫૦ની સપાટી પર બંધ રહ્યો હતો. આજે ૮૯૮ શેરમાં મંદી અને ૮૪૧ શેરમાં તેજ જામી હતી. સેક્ટરલ ઇન્ડેક્સની વાત કરવામાં આવે તો એકમાત્ર ઇન્ડેક્સમાં મંદી રહી હતી જેમાં નિફ્ટી મિડિયાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. નિફ્ટી મેટલ, નિફ્ટી રિયાલ્ટીમાં વેદાંતા અને ઓએનજીસી સહિતના શેરમાં જોરદાર તેજ જામી હતી. ૩૦ શેર પેકીના ૨૧ શેરમાં તેજનો માહોલ રહ્યો હતો. બીએસઈ મિડકેપ ઇન્ડેક્સ ૩૭૩ પોઈન્ટ સુધીને ૧૪૧૫૫ની સપાટીએ રહ્યો હતો જ્યારે સ્મોલકેપ ઇન્ડેક્સ ૩૭૩ પોઈન્ટ સુધીને ૧૩૮૧૦ની સપાટીએ રહ્યો હતો. બજાજ ફાઈનાન્સના શેરમાં ૩.૬૪ ટકાનો ઉછાળો નોંધાયો હતો. જાન્યુઆરી-માર્ચના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના કમાણીના આંકડા જાહેર કરવામાં આવી ચુક્યા છે. લ્યુપિનના શેરમાં છ ટકાથી વધુનો ઘટાડો જોવા મળ્યો તો. આની સાથે જ ૦.૨૨ ટકા સુધીનો ઘટાડો તેના શેરમાં જોવા મળ્યો હતો. જાણકાર લોકોનું કહેવું છે કે, ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના કમાણીના આંકડા જાહેર કરવામાં આવી રહ્યા છે. બીજા બાજુ અમેરિકી પ્રમુખ ડોનાલ્ડ ટ્રમ્પ દ્વારા ચીનને આપવામાં આવેલી ચેતવણીની અસર પણ જોવા મળી રહી છે. શેરબજારમાં હાલ જુદા જુદા પરિબળોની અસર દરમિયાન તીવ્ર મંદી રહ્યા બાદ સેંસેક્સમાં ફરી એકવાર હવે રિકવરી જોવા મળી રહી છે. આના ભાગરૂપે જ કારોબારીઓ ફરીવાર આશાવાદી દેખાઈ રહ્યા છે. બેંચમાર્ક એસએન્ડપી સેંસેક્સમાં ઉલ્લેખનીય રિકવરી આજે નોંધાઈ હતી. રેંજ આધારિત કારોબાર દરમિયાન શેરમાં સોથી વધુ ઘટાડો નોંધાતા ખળભળાટની સ્થિતિ જોવા મળી હતી. છ ટકાનો ઘટાડો તેમાં નોંધાયા બાદ દિવસના અંતે ૦.૨૨ ટકાની રિકવરી રહી હતી. માર્ચ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે લ્યુપિને હાલમ જ અપેક્ષા કરતા નબળાનેટ પ્રોફિટનો આંકડો જાહેર કર્યો હતો જેમાં નેટ પ્રોફિટનો આંકડો ૨૯૦ કરોડ રૂપિયા દર્શાવવામાં આવ્યો છે જ્યારે જાણકાર લોકો માની રહ્યા હતા કે, આ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં નેટ નફો ૪૫૫ કરોડ રૂપિયાનો રહેશે.

સંકુલ ધો. ૧૧ સાયંસ - બન્ને મિડીયમ સ્કૂલ પ્રવેશ બોર્ડમાં ઉચ્ચ ગ્રેડ લાવનારને - સ્કૂલ ફીજ પરત

★ ધો. ૧૨ સાયંસ બોર્ડમાં - A1 ગ્રેડ લાવનારને બન્ને વર્ષની - A2 ગ્રેડને એક વર્ષ ની - B1 ગ્રેડને એક સત્રની - ભરેલ સ્કૂલ ફીજ પરત થશે.

★ સત્રની સ્કૂલ ફીજ બન્ને મિડીયમ રૂા. 10,200/- ○ સત્રનું હોસ્ટેલ લવાજમ રૂા. 10,250/- ○ નિ:શુલ્ક ટ્યુશન ક્લાસ

★ JEE - NEET - GUJCAT નાં સ્કૂલ અને ટ્યુશનમાં ડેઈલી તાસ

શ્રી અમરેલી જિલ્લા લેઉવા પટેલ ચેરિટેબલ ટ્રસ્ટ સુરત-સંચાલીત ★ શ્રી બી. એન. વિરાણી ઉ.માધ્ય. કન્યા શાળા ★ સ્થળ:શ્રીમતિ એસ. એચ. ગજેરા શૈક્ષણિક સંકુલ, અમરેલી Ad 106-A

ગુજરાત પિપાવાવ પોર્ટ લિમિટેડ

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : પિપાવાવ પોર્ટ, મુકામ પોસ્ટ રામપરા - 2, તાલુકો રાજુલા, જિલ્લો અમરેલી ૩૬૬૬૦૦
સીઆઈએન : L63010GJ1992PLC018106 ટેલીફોન : 02794 302400 ફેક્સ : 02794 302413
વેબસાઈટ : www.pipavav.com ઇમેલ : investorrelation@pipavav.com

વિગત	સ્વતંત્ર ધોરણે					
	ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાનાં અંતે	અગાઉનાં ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાનાં અંતે	ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાનાં અંતે	વર્ષનાં અંતે	વર્ષનાં અંતે	વર્ષનાં અંતે
	31/03/2019 (બિનહિસાબી)	31/03/2018 (બિનહિસાબી)	31/03/2018 (બિનહિસાબી)	31/03/2019 (બિનહિસાબી)	31/03/2018 (બિનહિસાબી)	31/03/2019 (બિનહિસાબી)
કામગીરીમાંથી કુલ આવક (ચોખ્ખી)	1,801.34	1,747.31	1,654.85	7,019.80	6,489.00	6,489.00
કરવેરાની ચુકવણી પછી સાધારણ કામગીરીમાંથી ચોખ્ખો નફો/(લુકશાન)	509.26	522.43	485.87	2,056.26	1,984.60	2,210.14
કરવેરાની ચુકવણી પછી ચોખ્ખો નફો/(લુકશાન) (અસાધારણ ચીજવસ્તુઓ પછી)	509.26	522.43	485.87	2,056.26	1,984.60	2,366.80
પેઈડ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર ઝૂડી (શેરટીક 10ની ફેસ વેલ્યુ)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
અગાઉનાં હિસાબી વર્ષનાં સરચેયા મુજબ અન્ય ઇક્વિટી	--	--	--	15,375.72	15,306.19	17,139.90
શેરટીક આવક (અસાધારણ ચીજવસ્તુઓ અગાઉ અને પછી) (ટેકે રૂ.10/- નાં) (વાર્ષિક નહીં)						
મૂળભૂત :	1.05	1.08	1.00	4.24	4.10	4.88
ડાઈલ્યુટેડ :	1.05	1.08	1.00	4.24	4.10	4.88

નોંધ : ઉપરોક્ત વિગતો સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ અને અન્ય ડિસ્ક્લોઝર જરૂરિયાતો)નાં નિયમો, 2015નાં નિયમ 33 હેઠળ શેરબજારમાં ફાઈલ કરેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા/વાર્ષિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોમાંથી મેળવવામાં આવેલ છે. ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા/વાર્ષિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સંપૂર્ણ ફોર્મટ શેરબજારની વેબસાઈટ (www.nseindia.com અને www.bseindia.com) તથા કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.pipavav.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સ્થળ : મુંબઈ તારીખ : 15 મે 2019
ગુજરાત પિપાવાવ પોર્ટ લિમિટેડ માટે કેલ્ડ પેડરસન મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર

જય હિન્દ

સૌનો સાથ... અમરેલીનો વિકાસ...







આઝાદીનાં ૭૨ વર્ષ બાદ અમરેલી જિલ્લામાં બ્રોડગેજ રેલ્લે, ઈજનેરી કોલેજ, ઉદ્યોગગૃહો, રાષ્ટ્રીય ધોરી માર્ગ, રોજગારી, ઉચ્ચ શિક્ષણ, એસ.ટી. પરિવહન, પીવાનું પાણી, વીજળી, નીલગાય-ભુંડનો ત્રાસ, ખેડૂતો, રત્ન કલાકારો, શ્રમજીવીઓ અને વેપારીઓ સહિતનાં અનેક પ્રશ્નોનું નિરાકરણ કરવાનું રાજકીય પક્ષોનાં આગેવાનોને યાદ આવતું નથી. આપણે સૌ એ ભાજપ-કોંગ્રેસ પક્ષ પર વિશ્વાસ દર્શાવ્યો. પરંતુ રાજકીય આગેવાનો જિલ્લાનો સર્વાંગી વિકાસ કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ રહ્યા હોય જિલ્લાની જનતાએ હવે એક બનવું પડશે. તો જ જિલ્લાનો સર્વાંગી વિકાસ શક્ય બનશે. હવે આપણે સૌ સાથે મળીને જિલ્લાનાં વિકાસ માટે પ્રયત્નશીલ બનીએ.

“અમરેલી એક્સપ્રેસ” દૈનિક જિલ્લાનાં સર્વાંગી વિકાસ માટે હંમેશા ઝઝુમતું આવ્યું હોય. તો આવો આપ સૌ આપને પડતી મુશ્કેલી અંગે અમોને લેખિત કે મોબિલ રજુઆત કરો. તેને “અમરેલી એક્સપ્રેસ”નાં માધ્યમથી રાજ્ય અને કેન્દ્ર સરકાર સમક્ષ નિષ્ઠાપૂર્વક પહોંચાડવાનો પ્રયાશ કરીશું.













અમરેલી એક્સપ્રેસ

વધુ વિગત માટે સંપર્ક કરો :
e-mail : amreliexpress7@gmail.com